Counselling &
Psychotherapy
2017
sagepublishing.com

Contents
Introductions ....................................................................................................................................... 2-3
Coaching ............................................................................................................................................. 4-5
Counselling Skills ................................................................................................................................5-6
Client Groups ...................................................................................................................................... 7-8
Theories and Approaches in Counselling & Psychotherapy............................................................. 9-13
Counselling and Psychology .................................................................................................................13
Bestsellers ........................................................................................................................................14-15
Personal and Professional Development ..............................................................................................16
Reference ..............................................................................................................................................17
Research Methods ...........................................................................................................................18-19
Index ..................................................................................................................................................... 20

Key new titles
P2

P6

P7

P9

sample cover

P4

Inspection Copies
SAGE’s inspection copy service allows lecturers to thoroughly
review our textbooks before deciding whether to adopt them
for use on courses. Request and manage your copies quickly
and easily at sagepub.co.uk/inspectioncopy

Extra Teaching & Study Tools
Many of our textbooks are supported by online resources
to assist lecturers with planning and delivering engaging
seminars and lectures, and to help students to explore
topics further and check their progress.
Wherever you see the companion website or SAGE edge
icons, you can access further resources.

SAGE eBooks
The majority of our books are now available as eBooks.
Visit sagepub.co.uk/ebooks for more information.

Listening to you shapes our publishing
Whether it be in book, journal or digital format we wish to provide you with the best teaching and learning resources across
everything that we publish. That’s why we ensure that we are communicating with both you and your students to find out
what you really value, learning from your feedback to create a variety of learning tools to support you. We have listened to
you about including more video across our products, and you will therefore find that more of our books are supported by
video materials, showing what counselling, CBT and coaching look like in action. And for the digital natives our textbooks
are all available as eBooks too.
Our catalogue gives a snapshot of our publishing; you can find a full list on our website. If no single textbook works, we can
turn a few books into a discounted bundle, making sure your students get the best deal. And if you’d like an even broader
range of content from across our textbook, reference and journal publishing, we can create a tailor-made textbook just for
your course.
We hope you enjoy what we have coming out in 2017!
The Counselling and Psychotherapy team

Contact us
Susannah Trefgarne
Publisher - Counselling and Psychotherapy
susannah.trefgarne@sagepub.co.uk

Camille Richmond
Marketing Manager - Counselling and Psychotherapy
camille.richmond@sagepub.co.uk

Amy Jarrold
Commissioning Editor - Counselling and Psychotherapy
amy.jarrold@sagepub.co.uk

Charlotte Meredith
Editorial Assistant - Counselling and Psychotherapy
charlotte.meredith@sagepub.co.uk

Three ways to interact
with our Counselling &
Psychotherapy hub
1. WATCH up to-date counselling, CBT and coaching
videos translating theory into practice.
2. LEARN from the expert advice and guidance of our
authors and editors.
3. ACCESS selected free chapters, case studies,
worksheets and more.

sagepub.com/counselling-psychotherapy

Introductions

THE HANDBOOK OF
COUNSELLING
PSYCHOLOGY

Fourth Edition

Fourth Edition
sample cover

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF
COUNSELLING AND
PSYCHOTHERAPY
Edited by Colin Feltham Sheffield
Hallam University, Terry Hanley
and Laura Anne Winter both at
University of Manchester
At over 900 pages and with more than 100
contributions, this Fourth Edition brings together the essentials of
counselling and psychotherapy theory, research, skills and practice.
Including new content on assessment, theory, applications and settings,
and with new chapter overviews and summaries, this continues to be
the most comprehensive and accessible guide to the field for trainees
or experienced practitioners.
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

Part I: Counselling and Psychotherapy in Context
Part II: Socio-Cultural Perspectives
Part III: Therapeutic Skills and Clinical Practice
Part IV: Professional Issues
Part V: Theory and Approaches
Part VI: Client Presenting Problems
Part VII: Therapeutic Specialisms
September 2017 • 960 pages
Cloth (9781473953307) • £120.00
Paper (9781473953314) • £42.99

Edited by Barbara Douglas, Ray Woolfe
Private Practice, Sheelagh Strawbridge
Independent Practice, Elaine Kasket
and Victoria Galbraith
With contributions from more than
40 contemporary leaders and scholars in their respective
specialisms, this book will help to develop the essential internal
"road map" of the reflective practitioner striving to be ethical,
effective, resourceful, balanced, informed and compassionate
in their client practice. It is simply the best single academic
resource for any therapist.
- Robert Bor, Royal Free Hospital
This Fourth Edition provides the most comprehensive guide to the field
of counselling psychology. It has been updated to reflect current issues
and debates and to map onto training standards. It offers the ultimate
companion for your students' journey through counselling psychology
training and into the workplace.
The new edition includes:
• chapters on Person-centred Therapy; Mindfulness; Neuroscience;
Engaging with and Carrying out Research; Reflective Practice; and
International Dimensions
• a companion website offering hours of audio and video, including
conversations with practitioners and trainees, articles, exercises and
case studies
• new features including Further Reading, Reflective Exercises and
Discussion Points, and new case studies.

THE TRAINEE HANDBOOK
A Guide for Counselling and
Psychotherapy Trainees

CONTENTS

Fourth Edition
Edited by Robert Bor Royal Free Hospital
and Mary Watts City University
For many years Bor and Watt’s Handbook
serves as the best entry point to
counselling, counselling psychology,
and psychotherapy training for students
embarking on the journey. This new edition again thoroughly
covers relevant topics and issues, is well-updated and offers
plenty of practical and valuable tips to students. I highly
recommend it as the book to have when starting your training!
- Ladislav Timulak, Trinity College Dublin
November 2016 • 504 pages
Cloth (9781412961837) • £90.00
Paper (9781412961844) • £31.99

Section 1: Situating Counselling Psychology / Mapping the World of Helping: The Place of
Counselling Psychology / Science, Craft and Professional Values / Section 2: Setting out
on the Journey / Designing Your Life Map / Becoming a Reflective Practitioner / Engaging
with Academia and Training Programmes / Entering Clinical Placements / Becoming a
Supervisee / Engaging with Research / Section 3: Finding Your Way / Conceptualising in
Client Work / Diagnosis and Formulation in Medical Contexts / Forming a Relationship: A
Phenomenological Encounter / Working with Difference and Diversity / Developing Selfcare and Resilience / Carrying out Research / Towards Ethical Maturity in Counselling
Psychology / The Interface Between Psychopharmacological and Psychotherapeutic
Approaches / Section 4: Encountering the Landscapes / Person-centred Therapy in the
Twenty-First Century: Growth and Actualization / The Evolving World of Cognitive and
Mindfulness-based Interventions / Psychodynamic Interpersonal Model - A Perfect Fit
for Counselling Psychology? / The Practice of Therapeutic Letter Writing in Narrative
Therapy / Neuropsychology and Counselling Psychology / Community Psychology
and the Counselling Psychologist / Psychological Practice in a Time of Environmental
Crisis: Counselling Psychology and Ecopsychology / Section 5: Different Territories
/ Counselling Psychology and its International Dimensions / Therapeutic Work with
Children / Counselling Psychology in Educational Settings / Counselling Psychology in
Organizations: from Problem Fixing to Emergence and Growth / Working as a Counselling
Psychologist in Forensic Contexts / Journeying through Physical Health / Working as
a Counselling Psychologist in Primary Care / The Role of Counselling Psychology in
Secondary Adult Mental Health Care / Research: From Consumer to Producer / Section
6: Becoming a Guide / The Transition from Trainee to Qualified Counselling Psychologist
/ Leading and Managing / Becoming a Supervisor / Becoming a Trainer / Becoming an
Entrepreneur – Practitioner / Researching Across the Career Span
February 2016 • 696 pages
Cloth (9781446276310) • £90.00
Paper (9781446276327) • £38.99

See the full listing of all our
Counselling & Psychotherapy titles
online at sagepublishing.com

2

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Introductions

INTERACTIVE EBOOK

STANDARDS AND ETHICS
FOR COUNSELLING IN
ACTION
Fourth Edition

THE BEGINNER'S GUIDE
TO COUNSELLING AND
PSYCHOTHERAPY
Second Edition

Tim Bond University of Bristol
The Fourth Edition of this classic text comes
with FREE 24-month access to an interactive
eBook edition, which includes a wealth of
digital resources supporting the print edition:
•
•
•
•

16 counselling scenario videos
• journal articles
16 author discussion videos
• live links to useful websites,
including ethical codes and
an interactive glossary
frameworks relevant to the
interactive multiple
UK and internationally.
choice questions
The counselling scenario videos illustrate key ethical issues and dilemmas
arising in counselling practice, including: contracting, confidentiality,
working with a client with suicidal intent, counselling in a digital age,
counsellor self-care and much more. In the author discussion videos,
leading expert Tim Bond gives his reflections on each counselling
scenario, to support your students/trainees in their ethical practice. This
new edition includes three new chapters on Working with Social Diversity,
Counselling in a Digital Age and Being Accountable: Evidence-based
Practice and Monitoring, as well as new content on reflective practice
to encourage ethical mindfulness.
CONTENTS
Part 1: What is Counselling? / Sources of Counselling Ethics / Framework for Counselling
Ethics and Standards / Part 2: Responsibility to the Client / Safety, Negligence and
Insurance / Respect for Client Autonomy / Suicide and Refusing to Accept Life-Saving
Treatment / Counsellor Competence / Avoiding the Exploitation of Clients / Confidentiality
/ Counselling in a Digital Age / Working with Social Diversity / Part 3: The Counsellor
and Others / Responsibility to Oneself, Colleagues and the Community / Counselling
Supervision / Record-Keeping / Being Accountable: Evidence-based Practice and
Monitoring / Part 4: The Whole Picture / Ethical Problem-Solving / Implications for Practice

COUNSELLING IN ACTION SERIES
2015 • 352 pages
Cloth (9781446273937) • £89.00
Paperback & Interactive eBook (9781446273944) • £30.99

Edited by Stephen Palmer Centre
for Stress Management, London
Written by leading authors in the field this
introductory text assumes no prior knowledge
and provides overviews of 26 counselling and
psychotherapy approaches in accessible, jargon-free terms.
2015 • 480 pages
Cloth (9780857022349) • £79.00
Paper (9780857022356) • £26.99

SEXUALITY AND ITS
DISORDERS
Development, Cases,
and Treatment
Mike Abrams New York University
Sexuality and Its Disorders explores
sexuality from an evolutionary perspective
using powerful, real-life case studies to help
readers provide effective guidance around
issues relating to sexuality. Discussions
include the physical and psychological development of sexual identity,
the social aspects of sexual behavior, the many expressions of sexuality,
cognitive behavior treatment of sexual problems and more.
January 2017 • 472 pages
Cloth (9781412978804) • £67.00
Paper (9781412978811) • £59.00

Supporting the
Social Sciences
Since SAGE’s inception over 50 years ago,
our commitment to supporting the social
sciences has been a core principle of our
organization. Accordingly we feel a
responsibility to get directly involved, and
have committed resources and effort to
advocacy and engagement to help champion
the value of social science research
– Ziyad Marar, President,

Global Publishing, SAGE Publishing

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

3

Coaching

AN INTRODUCTION TO
COACHING SKILLS
A Practical Guide
Second Edition
Christian van Nieuwerburgh
ICCE Ltd. (International Centre
for Coaching in Education)
This text is an invaluable resource for novice
and trainee coaches. Its accessible, stepby-step style acquaints readers with the key skills needed to become
a successful coach. Going from the 'how to' of coaching, including
practicalities and challenges, through to the continued development
of skills.
There is even more packed into the new edition:
• over 70 videos of real coaching, including two full-length sessions
• a closer look at coaching processes and models
• new activities (including templates to download) to try with clients
• stories from practice to give context to the skills being discussed.
A world-wide success, this is a stimulating, inspiring and hugely practical
book that you’ll come back to time and time again.
CONTENTS
Part 1: First Things First / Becoming a Coach / Part 2: Key Skills / Listening to Encourage
Thinking / Asking Powerful Questions / Paraphrasing and Summarising / Giving and
Receiving Feedback / Part 3: The Conversational Process / Coaching Processes / Beyond
Behaviour: Exploring our Thinking / Bias Towards the Positive / Part 4: Practical Tools and
Techniques / Body Language and Emotional Intelligence / Inspiring Creativity: Let's Talk
/ Inspiring Creativity: Let's Draw / Inspiring Creativity: Let's Play / Part 5: Coaching Way
of Being / Being Human / Inspiring Others / Part 6: Reflecting on Practice

COACHING IN
PROFESSIONAL
CONTEXTS
Edited by Christian van Nieuwerburgh
ICCE Ltd. (International Centre
for Coaching in Education)
This book shows what coaching actually
looks like in different settings and contexts. It
is accompanied by a website which includes
24 extended case studies, especially written
to delve deeper into the various particularities, roles and settings found
within distinct coaching contexts.
2015 • 288 pages
Cloth (9781473906709) • £75.00
Paper (9781473906716) • £24.99

March 2017 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781473975804) • £70.00
Paper (9781473975811) • £23.99

6 WAYS OF ADOPTING A COACHING APPROACH
Listen more than you speak
Listening to others is one way to show that you value them
and respect their opinions. Often it’s just a case of learning
to keep quiet!

Encourage autonomy
People are more likely to flourish if they feel that they have choices. This
means not telling people what you would do “if you were in their shoes”.
You’re not.

Show an interest in others
Human beings are social animals. They want to be acknowledged on
a personal level. Remember their names. Blagging it by calling people
“dear” or “mate” is not helpful.

Provide positive feedback

Demonstrate your
belief in others
When people share their dreams
with you, be enthusiastic. Highlight
any strengths or skills that they
have already that will help them
to achieve their aspirations. Be
excited for them.

Help people
to identify
meaningful goals
Life can be so busy these days
that many of us can forget what
is most important. Ask people what motivates them.
Before quizzing others, make sure that you remind yourself
what makes your own life meaningful!

Everyone likes to feel that they are competent. Find opportunities
to give genuine, positive feedback. Withhold unsolicited negative
feedback. Nobody wants it.

4

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Coaching / Counselling Skills

VALUES AND ETHICS IN
COACHING

COUNSELLING SKILLS IN ACTION

Ioanna Iordanou Oxford Brookes
University, Rachel Hawley University
of Lincoln and Christiana Iordanou
University of Lancaster

Tim Bond University of Bristol and
Sue Culley Retired freelance consultant

This comprehensive, well-organised
and well-researched book makes an
important and timely contribution to the
field of coaching. Filled with practical
examples as well as thought-provoking
activities designed to enhance the practitioner’s ethical
capability, this highly practical workbook will be a valuable
resource for coaches at all levels of experience. I thoroughly
recommend this book.
- Sarah Corrie, Middlesex University
The authors have written on a challenging and necessary topic,
with practicality and clarity. The book is learner-friendly, and
takes values and ethics to the level of applied practice. Their use
of frequent ‘pause for reflection’, and other references, makes
this an extremely valuable addition to the skill-sets and critical
thinking needed for professional coaching.
- Patrick Williams, The Institute of Life Coach Training
CONTENTS
Part 1: The Nature of Values and Ethics / What are Values and Ethics? / Understanding
Personal and Professional Values / Part 2: Ethical Practice / Developing the Coaching
Relationship / Maintaining an Ethical Coaching Practice / Developing an Evidence-Based
Coaching Practice / Practising Reflexively / Coaching across Professional Boundaries
and Contexts / Part 3: Ethical Issues in Coaching Contexts / Ethical Issues in Business
Coaching / Ethical Issues in Coach Education and Training / Ethical Issues in Sports
Coaching / Ethical Issues for Coaching in Healthcare / Towards a Shared Understanding
of Ethical Standards
November 2016 • 224 pages
Cloth (9781473919556) • £70.00
Paper (9781473919563) • £23.99

Fourth Edition

This bestselling introduction takes students step by step through the
skills and strategies needed at each stage of the counselling process.
This is done through the use of illustrative case examples and providing
practical checklists and summaries.
The Fourth Edition includes new content on:
•
•
•
•
•

the use of digital communication and social media
managing difficult situations
skills and practices from CBT, Mindfulness and other talking therapies
recent developments in the field
new features including a glossary, chapter summaries and
reflective exercises.

CONTENTS
Section 1: Preparation / Why Use Counselling Skills / Learning Counselling Skills / Overview
of the Counselling Skills Processes / Preparing to Use Counselling Skills / Section 2:
Process of Using Counselling Skills / Beginning Stage: Active Listening / Middle Stage:
Reassessment and Enabling Change / End Stage: New Insights, Goals and Moving into
Action / Section 3: Case Studies / Problem Solving / Managing Change and Transitions
/ Bereavement / Frequently Encountered Personal Problems / Ethical Challenges /
Enhancing and Sustaining Use of Counselling Skills

COUNSELLING IN ACTION SERIES
January 2018 • 320 pages
Cloth (9781473998179) • £80.00
Paper (9781473998186) • £26.99

BASIC COUNSELLING
SKILLS
A Helper's Manual
Fourth Edition

A CRITICAL
INTRODUCTION TO
COACHING & MENTORING
Debates, Dialogues
and Discourses
David E Gray University of Greenwich,
Bob Garvey York St John University
and David A Lane Professional
Development Foundation

Richard Nelson-Jones Fellow of
the British Psychological Society
and the British Association for
Counselling and Psychotherapy
This practical bestseller from leading expert
Richard Nelson-Jones introduces the essential counselling skills for
the helping professions. Now in its Fourth Edition, it guides trainees
through a wide range of settings including counselling, nursing, social
work, youth work, education and many more.
2015 • 216 pages
Cloth (9781473912984) • £75.00
Paper (9781473912991) • £26.99

Written by an experienced and multidisciplinary team, this book will
show students the different contexts in which coaching and mentoring
take place. It is supported by a wide range of case studies, activities,
further questions and topics for discussion to help take students from
theory to informed practice.
March 2016 • 368 pages
Cloth (9781446272275) • £75.00
Paper (9781446272282) • £26.99

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

5

Counselling Skills

"A SUPERB INTRODUCTION"
I found Counselling Skills and Studies a superb
introduction into the world of counselling. A clear and
concise style pervaded throughout and the format
of the book lends itself to good structured learning.
Never teacherly, the writing spoke to me and the use of
conversational examples was effective. The simplification
and analysis of the 3 modalities (Psychodynamic/Personcentered/CBT) was invaluable for me as I grasp these
new terms, and the final section looking at Study Skills
will be an essential reference for me as I progress through
my studies.

COUNSELLING SKILLS AND STUDIES
Second Edition
Fiona Ballantine Dykes, Traci Postings, Barry Kopp
and Anthony Crouch all at CPCAB
Are your students looking to use counselling skills to enhance their
existing helping role? Are they taking the first steps towards becoming
a professional counsellor? This practical guide will provide readers with
the ideal ‘way-in’, showing them what helping and counselling is all about.
• Part 1: Counselling Skills will introduce readers to the underpinning
knowledge and practical tools for use in a variety of helping roles,
showing what it means to work safely and ethically.
• Part 2: Counselling Studies will help increase understanding by
considering important theories and professional issues, preparing
them to work as a professional counsellor.
• Part 3: Counselling Study Skills will offer practical advice and tips for
making the best start on a counselling portfolio, including journal and
essay writing skills, research skills and how to get inspired and overcome
blocks to learning.

CONTENTS
Part 1: Counselling Skills / Using Counselling Skills Ethically and Safely / Establishing a
Helping Relationship / Working Empathically as a Helper / Focusing on the Helpee's Needs
and Concerns / Using Self-Awareness in Helping Work / Using Counselling Skills / Using
Reflection and Feedback to Enhance Counselling Skills / Part 2: Counselling Studies /
Preparing to Work within an Ethical and Legal Framework as a Counsellor / Understanding
the Counselling Relationship / Understanding Difference and Diversity to Develop Empathic
Understanding / Working within a User-centred Approach to Counselling / Using Theory
to Increase Self-Awareness / Understanding Theories of Counselling in Practice / Using
Supervision to Support Counselling / Part 3: Counselling Study Skills / Motivation and Blocks
to Learning / Essay Writing / Journal Writing / Self Care / Critical Thinking / Experiential
Learning / Research
April 2017 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781473980983) • £65.00
Paper (9781473980990) • £22.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO
HELPING SKILLS

COGNITIVE BEHAVIOURAL
COUNSELLING IN ACTION

Counselling, Coaching
and Mentoring

Third Edition
Peter Trower, Jason Jones University
of Birmingham and Windy Dryden
Goldsmiths College, University of London

Jane Westergaard Canterbury
Christ Church University
Providing a full introduction to all the theory
and skills needed to work across the range
of helping professions, this book introduces
students to the three core approaches of
counselling, coaching, and mentoring. It also shows readers how these
approaches work across a variety of settings, including therapy, teaching,
social work and nursing.

ORDER TODAY

This bestselling, practical and evidencebased guide to the cognitive behavioural
approach takes trainees step by step through
the process of counselling, from initial
contact with the client to termination and follow up.
COUNSELLING IN ACTION SERIES
2015 • 280 pages
Cloth (9781473913684) • £85.00
Paper (9781473913691) • £27.99

November 2016 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781473925106) • £75.00
Paper (9781473925113) • £24.99

6

The new edition now includes a more detailed discussion of key theories,
has a new chapter on self care, and is fully up to date with the occupational
and professional standards and ethical frameworks. Packed full of practical
activities and written in a supportive conversational style, this book is
essential reading for anyone wanting to learn counselling skills or embarking
on the journey to becoming a counsellor.

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Client Groups

ESSENTIAL RESEARCH
FINDINGS IN CHILD AND
ADOLESCENT
COUNSELLING AND
PSYCHOTHERAPY
Edited by Nick Midgley Anna Freud
Centre / University College London,
Jacqueline Hayes and Mick Cooper
both at University of Roehampton
Leading contributors in the field guide readers through the latest research
findings in child and adolescent counselling, discussing how each is
relevant to the process and outcomes of therapy. Understanding that
practitioners and trainees must increasingly be aware and engage
with research, the book presents the best in current knowledge and
its implications for practice. The book also outlines the key research
methods used in counselling and psychotherapy, and presents the
debates about how best to carry out, evaluate and interpret clinical
research. Through a deeper understanding of research and evidencebased practice, your trainees will be equipped to critically judge and
compare findings. Whether a trainee, practitioner or researcher, this
book provides a comprehensive introduction to the latest findings,
and prepares the reader to evaluate and conduct further research in
therapeutic work with young people.
CONTENTS
What Can Child Therapists Learn from Research? / Epidemiology: Are Mental Health
Problems in Children and Young People Really a Big Issue? / Neurobiology, Attachment
and Trauma: The Development of Mental Health Problems in Children and Young People
/ Therapy Outcomes: Is Child Therapy Effective? / Therapy Outcomes: What Works for
Whom? / What Leads to Change? I. Common Factors in Child Therapy / What Leads
to Change? II. Therapeutic Techniques and Practices with Children and Young People
February 2017 • 216 pages
Cloth (9781412962490) • £75.00
Paper (9781412962506) • £24.99

COUNSELLING YOUNG PEOPLE
A Practitioner Manual
Rebecca Kirkbride
This groundbreaking book helps to establish the humanistic approach
to counselling young people as an evidence-based psychological
intervention. Grounded in the BACP's competencies for working with
young people, this text is vital reading for those taking a counselling
young people course or broader counselling and psychotherapy course,
for qualified counsellors working with this client group, and for trainers.
CONTENTS
Part 1: The Development of the Young Person / Understanding Young People and their
Development / Part 2: Counselling Young People: Theory and Practice / Therapeutic
Models for Counselling Young People / Assessment with Young People / The Therapeutic
Relationship / Working with Emotions in Counselling Young People / Working Creatively
in Counselling Young People / Working Creatively with Young People in Groups / Part 3:
Counselling Young People: Professional and Practice Issues / Engaging Young People
and their Families in Counselling / Measuring and Evaluating Outcome in Counselling with
Young People / Ethical and Legal Issues in Work with Young People / Child Protection
/ Working with Other Agencies / Use of Supervision / Developing a Cultural Competent
Practice / Part 4: Counselling Young People: Contexts and Settings / Counselling in
Schools and Educational Settings / Counselling Young People in a Voluntary or Community
Setting / Appendices / Map of Competencies / Manuals and Texts in the Development of
Humanistic Competencies for Counselling Young People
November 2017 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781473992115) • £75.00
Paper (9781473992122) • £24.99

TOP TIPS FOR COUNSELLING YOUNG PEOPLE
Be interested
Young people need to feel that adults are interested in their
world before they can open up in counselling. Be prepared to
find out about the young person by finding out about the world
through their eyes. Be curious about how they see things and
try to understand their perspective.

Be attuned
Young people coming for counselling may be at different stages of emotional
and cognitive development. Make sure your responses are attuned to where
they are now and can be easily understood by the young person.

Be accepting of who the young person is
Young people need their counselling to be non-judgemental and
accepting so they can feel safe to share and explore all aspects of
themselves and their experiences.

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

Remember
safeguarding
Young people coming for counselling
may be at risk of harm from
themselves or others. It is important
to always carry out a collaborative
risk assessment with the young
person when the work begins and
revisit later if necessary.

Be flexible
Yo u n g p e o p l e c o m i n g f o r
counselling may not always feel
comfortable talking or maintaining
eye contact for the whole session.
It can be useful to have pens,
paper, sand, pebbles, figures or
other creative resources available
in work with young people.

7

Client Groups

SCHOOL COUNSELING
PRACTICUM AND
INTERNSHIP

COUNSELLING CHILDREN
A Practical Introduction
Fifth Edition
Kathryn Geldard, David Geldard Retired Counselling
Psychologist and Trainer and Rebecca Yin Foo
Educational and Developmental Psychologist

30 Essential Lessons

Now in its 20th year, this is the definitive guide to the skills and techniques
used when working with children experiencing emotional problems.

This book combines crucial counselor
knowledge with the experience of experts
into one practical guide for addressing the
real world of school counseling. This is a
resource that practicum and internship students, counselor educators,
and practicing school counselors will keep and refer to for years to come.

New to the Fifth Edition:
• content on issues of diversity and difference in counselling children
• further discussion of the different contexts in which counselling
children occur
• discussion of concepts of wellbeing and resilience
• updated references and research related to developments in contexts,
policy and technology.
This highly practical guide is vital reading for counsellors, psychologists,
social workers, occupational therapists, nurses and teachers working or
training to work with children.
CONTENTS
Part 1: Counselling Children / Goals for Counselling Children / The Child-Counsellor
Relationship / Attributes of a Counsellor for Children / Ethical Considerations when
Counselling Children / Part 2: Practice Frameworks / Historical Background and
Contemporary Ideas about Counselling Children / The Process of Child Therapy / The
Child’s Internal Processes of Therapeutic Change / Sequentially Planned Integrative
Counselling for Children (The SPICC Model) / Counselling Children in the Context of Family
Therapy / Counselling Children in Groups / Part 3: Child Counselling Skills / Observation
/ Active Listening / Helping the Child to Tell their Story and Get in Touch with Strong
Emotions / Dealing with Resistance and Transference / Dealing with Self-Concept and
Self-Destructive Beliefs / Actively Facilitating Change / Termination of Counselling / Skills
for Counselling Children in Groups / Part 4: Play Therapy – Use Of Media and Activities
/ The Play Therapy Room / Selecting the Appropriate Media or Activity / The Use of
Miniature Animals / Sand-Tray Work / Working with Clay / Drawing, Painting, Collage
and Construction / The Imaginary Journey / Books and Stories / Puppets and Soft Toys
/ Imaginative Pretend Play / Games / Technology / Research on the Effectiveness of
Counselling Children / Part 5: The Use of Worksheets / Building Self-Esteem / Social
Skills Training / Education in Protective Behaviours
December 2017 • 360 pages
Cloth (9781473953321) • £80.00
Paper (9781473953338) • £27.99

Helen S Hamlet Kutztown University, PA

January 2017 • 456 pages
Paper (9781506304878) • £32.99

MODELS FOR PRACTICE
WITH IMMIGRANTS AND
REFUGEES
Collaboration, Cultural
Awareness and
Integrative Theory
Edited by Aimee Hilado Northeastern
Illinois University and Marta Lundy
Loyola University Chicago
Introduces ways of conceptualizing practice with different client systems
and direct applications with specific needs among subgroups of the
immigrant and refugee population worldwide. This text offers a starting
point for discussing practice with immigrants and refugees knowing
that our knowledge will need to expand and adapt with the changing
populations that migrate across the globe daily.
June 2017 • 480 pages
Paper (9781483377148) • £35.99

VIOLENCE AND
MALTREATMENT IN
INTIMATE
RELATIONSHIPS

Extra Teaching & Study Tools
Many of our textbooks are supported by online resources
to help lecturers plan and deliver engaging seminars and
lectures, and to help students to explore topics further
and check their progress.

Cindy L Miller-Perrin, Robin D Perrin
both at Pepperdine University and Claire
M Renzetti University of Kentucky
This is an introduction to the topic of family
violence, including various forms of physical,
sexual and psychological abuse that occur within intimate relationships.
The authors provide succinct coverage of child maltreatment and neglect,
as well as the most current and comprehensive data available in terms
of understanding methodology, etiology, prevalence and treatment.

Wherever you see the companion website or SAGE
edge icons, you can access further resources.

July 2017 • 408 pages
Paper (9781506323817) • £66.00

8

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

AN INTRODUCTION TO
COGNITIVE BEHAVIOUR
THERAPY
Skills and Applications
Third Edition

Additional Resources
Including case studies and examples in the book as well
as a wealth of resources on the companion website to
enhance students' understanding of the subject.

Helen Kennerley Oxford Cognitive Therapy
Centre, Joan Kirk and David Westbrook
In this eagerly-awaited Third Edition, the
authors set out the core concepts and generic
skills of CBT, including case formulation, the therapeutic relationship, and
cognitive, behavioural and physiological therapeutic strategies. The new
edition has been fully updated to reflect recent developments in CBT
theory, and includes more in-depth material on working with diversity.
A range of new case studies and learning exercises help trainees reflect
on theory, and explore how it can be used to develop effective practice.

FURTHER READING

The companion website, featuring video role-plays illustrating some of
the key strategies described in the book, has been thoroughly updated
and expanded, and now includes new videos on:

VIDEOS

• measuring the effectiveness of CBT
• helping patients become their own therapists
• physical techniques, including the Benson exercise and
controlled breathing
• wider applications of CBT, including for eating disorders, substance
abuse and self-harm
• using supervision in CBT.
An Introduction to Cognitive Behaviour Therapy remains the essential
textbook for those coming to CBT for the first time. It is also useful for
more experienced therapists wanting to refresh their core skills.

LEARNING EXERCISES &
REPRODUCIBLE FIGURES

CONTENTS
Basic Theory, Development and Current Status of CBT / Distinctive Characteristics of CBT
/ The Therapeutic Relationship / Assessment and Formulation / Measurement of CBT /
Helping Clients Become their Own Therapists / Socratic Methods / Cognitive Techniques
/ Behavioural Experiments / Physical Techniques / The Course of Therapy / Depression /
Anxiety Disorders / Anxiety Disorders: Specific Models and Treatment Protocols / Wider
Applications of CBT / Alternative Methods of Delivery / Developments in CBT / Evaluating
CBT Practice / Using Supervision in CBT

Over 40 videos are provided online, covering a wide range
of skills and how they can be applied to common mental
health problems.

iPad

iPad

9:45 AM

9:45 AM

100%

100%

November 2016 • 512 pages
Cloth (9781473962569) • £85.00
Paper (9781473962583) • £29.99

Videos

To find out more visit www.sagepublishing.com
Available as inspection copy for lecturers

9

Theories and Approaches in Counselling & Psychotherapy

CBT FOR BEGINNERS

WORKING AT RELATIONAL DEPTH IN
COUNSELLING AND PSYCHOTHERAPY

Third Edition
Jane Simmons and Rachel Griffiths
both Practising Clinical Psychologist

Second Edition

This book provides the ideal starting point for trainees and practitioners
needing a no-nonsense guide to the basics of CBT. It will equip them
with the knowledge and know-how, covering all the main theory and
competencies, to help them practice CBT effectively and confidently.
Focusing on case formulation, the authors show readers how to build a
'picture' of each client, using their case history to inform interventions.
Features such as exercises, case dialogues, summary boxes and further
reading lists help to enhance and cement learning.
This Third Edition includes updated references, further reading and
exercises, and new content on:
•
•
•
•
•

the difficulties and drawbacks of CBT
the differences between formal CBT and informal CBT
the therapeutic relationship
further discussion of specific formulations
compassionate interventions with negative thoughts.

CONTENTS
Part 1: CBT – What is it? / What is CBT? / Who Benefits from CBT? / The CBT Model
/ Levels of Cognitions (Thoughts, Beliefs and Assumptions) / Structure of Therapy
and Sessions / The Therapeutic Relationship / Part 2: CBT – How Do you Do it? /
CBT Assessment / CBT Formulation / Setting Therapy Goals / Coping Strategies /
Behavioural Interventions / Cognitive Interventions: Psycho-education about Thoughts
and Beliefs / Cognitive Interventions: Identifying Negative Automatic Thoughts / Cognitive
Interventions: Evaluation of Negative Automatic Thoughts or 'Thought Challenging' /
Cognitive Interventions: Working with Assumptions and Core Beliefs / Part 3: And the
Rest... / Mindfulness / Problem Solving / Working with Emotions / Motivation for Change
/ Therapeutic Endings / Supervision

Dave Mearns University of Strathclyde and
Mick Cooper University of Roehampton
Eagerly awaited by many counsellors and psychotherapists, this new
edition includes an updated preface, new case studies, new content on
recent research and new developments and debates around relational
depth. This groundbreaking text goes to the very heart of the therapeutic
meeting between therapist and client. Focusing on the concept of
'relational depth', the authors describe a form of encounter in which
therapist and client experience profound feelings of contact and
engagement with each other, and in which the client has an opportunity
to explore whatever is experienced as most fundamental to her or his
existence. The book has helped thousands of trainees and practitioners
understand how to facilitate a relationally-deep encounter, identify the
personal ‘blocks’ that may be encountered along the way, and consider
new therapeutic concepts – such as 'holistic listening' – that help them to
meet their clients at this level. This classic text remains a source of fresh
thinking and stimulating ideas about the therapeutic encounter which is
relevant to trainees and practitioners of all orientations.
CONTENTS
Towards a Relational Therapy / Psychological Distress: A Relational Understanding / The
Nature and Experience of Relational Depth in Counselling and Psychotherapy / Reaching
the Parts… / Working with Dominic: A 'Partial' Drunk / Earning the Right to Work with
Rick: A Traumatised Client / Facilitating a Meeting at Relational Depth / The Therapist's
Developmental Agenda / Towards a Revolution
September 2017 • 242 pages
Cloth (9781473977921) • £85.00
Paper (9781473977938) • £27.99

January 2018 • 288 pages
Cloth (9781526424075) • £75.00
Paper (9781526424082) • £25.99

SKILLS IN PERSONCENTRED COUNSELLING
& PSYCHOTHERAPY

CBT VALUES AND ETHICS
David Kingdon, Nick Maguire
both at University of Southampton,
Dzintra Stalmeisters and Michael Townend
both at University of Derby

Third Edition

Reflecting the current legal, professional and
cultural context of CBT practice this book
provides therapists and counsellors with an
understanding of both the values and ethics
that accompany this approach. Providing
real examples and reflective questions to
encourage trainees to think about their own
practice, this book takes the time to explain the principles and source
of clinical ethics before focusing on the specific requirements for CBT
users, including:
•
•
•
•

CBT techniques
responsibilities to your client
competence
evidence.

Janet Tolan Consultant, Private
Practice and Rose Cameron
University of Edinburgh
This revised edition of a classic in
person-centred therapy combines both
an accessible introduction to becoming a practitioner, and
an up-to-date, socially situated, and academically rigorous
essential guide. It is rare to find a single volume that allows
beginning students to reflect on their own experience, while
remaining academically and theoretically rigorous. A genuine
must have for any serious student. The reader can expect to
be fully engaged with the ideas offered in the new chapter. This
book is an essential read for any new therapist.
- Carol Wolter-Gustafson
SKILLS IN COUNSELLING & PSYCHOTHERAPY SERIES

CONTENTS
General Principles of Values and Ethics / Concepts in Clinical Ethics / Implications for CBT
Technique / Considering Therapist's Responsibilities and Boundaries / Confidentiality
and Record Keeping / Professional and Therapeutic Competence in CBT / Research
and Evidence / The Ethics of Using a CBT Approach / Specific Populations / Ethical
Decision Making

November 2016 • 248 pages
Cloth (9781473926585) • £75.00
Paper (9781473926592) • £24.99

February 2017 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781446273005) • £70.00
Paper (9781446273012) • £23.99

10

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Theories and Approaches in Counselling & Psychotherapy

SKILLS IN
PSYCHODYNAMIC
COUNSELLING &
PSYCHOTHERAPY
Second Edition
Susan Howard University of Surrey
This is a step-by-step guide to the key
skills and techniques of the psychodynamic
approach used at each stage of the therapeutic process. This updated
Second Edition includes a new chapter on neuropsychology and its
implications, new content on working in the NHS and other settings,
additional case material, and updates to all chapters reflecting recent
literature, research and understanding.
CONTENTS
The Psychodynamic Approach / Becoming a Therapist: The Personal Journey
towards Skilled Practice / Becoming a Therapist: Other Ways to Enhance Personal
Growth / Therapist as Neurosurgeon: Understanding the Brain and the Implications for
Psychotherapy / Setting the Scene for Therapy: The Therapeutic Frame / The First Sessions:
The Therapeutic Alliance / Working with Unconscious Communication / The Theory
Underlying Technique: Transference and Countertransference / Types of Interpretation /
Interpreting the Transference and Countertransference / Understanding and Working with
Defences / Managing the Therapeutic Process / Assessment and Formulation / How Do We
Know it Works? And Why Has it Been So Difficult to Spread the Good News?

SKILLS IN COUNSELLING & PSYCHOTHERAPY SERIES
February 2017 • 216 pages
Cloth (9781446285664) • £75.00
Paper (9781446285671) • £24.99

PSYCHODYNAMICINTERPERSONAL
THERAPY
A Conversational Model
Edited by Michael Barkham University
of Sheffield, Else Guthrie University of
Manchester, Gillian E Hardy University
of Sheffield and Frank Margison
Manchester Royal Infirmary
Long-awaited does not do justice
to the celebrations which this comprehensive account of
Psychodynamic Interpersonal Therapy compiled by its masterpractitioners will evoke. PIT is a miraculous blend of art (metaphor
and the Romantic poets), science (robust outcome-process
studies of depression, Medically Unexplained Symptoms, and
Borderline Personality Disorder) and existential-Self psychology
(from passivity to activity; more secure and reflexive sense of
Self). Like PIT itself, the book is highly practical, experience-near,
transparent, and well-structured. Concise and indispensable, it
will help psychotherapists of all stages and stripes to become
better therapists - perhaps even better people!

PSYCHODYNAMIC COUNSELLING
IN ACTION
Fifth Edition
Michael Jacobs Bournemouth University
Widely regarded as the most accessible introduction to the
psychodynamic approach, this book introduces readers to the
psychodynamic counselling process from initial meeting right through
to the end of the relationship. Michael Jacobs sets out the main theory
and principles involved in psychodynamic work and, using two case
studies, shows how these can be applied creatively and effectively
within the process.
New to the Fifth Edition:
•
•
•
•

updated preface
new content on the therapeutic relationship
substantially revised chapters on the middle phase of counselling
updated reflections on the influence of other modalities and shared
aspects of practice across approaches
• each chapter now includes an annotated further reading section to
help deepen knowledge and reinforce learning.
CONTENTS
Introducing the Psychodynamic Approach / The First Session / After the First Session /
The Importance of Time and Boundaries / The Middle Phase of Counselling: Depth and
Defensiveness / The Middle Phase of Counselling: The Centrality of the Therapeutic
Relationship / Breaks and Endings

COUNSELLING IN ACTION SERIES
August 2017 • 216 pages
Cloth (9781473998155) • £85.00
Paper (9781473998162) • £28.99

eBooks
All SAGE eBooks are now available through
eBooks.com and Google Play. A wide
selection of our titles are also available on
Kindle and Kobo.
We also have a large number of titles
available for library purchase.
For more information please visit
sagepub.co.uk/ebooks.

- Jeremy Holmes, University of Exeter
CONTENTS

Part 1: Theoretical and Research Foundations / Psychodynamic-Interpersonal Therapy in Context
/ The Efficacy and Effectiveness of Psychodynamic-Interpersonal Therapy: A 30-year Overview
/ Client Change in Psychodynamic-Interpersonal Therapy / Part 2: Practitioner Manual / Core
Model and Introductory Psychodynamic-Interpersonal Skills / Intermediate PsychodynamicInterpersonal Skills / Advanced Psychodynamic-Interpersonal Skills / The Initial Sessions / The
Intermediate Sessions / The Final Sessions / Part 3: Learning and Developing the Model / Being
an Effective Practitioner of Psychodynamic-Interpersonal Therapy: Developing Competence /
The Psychodynamic-Interpersonal Therapy Rating Scale (PITRS)
November 2016 • 208 pages
Cloth (9780761956624) • £75.00
Paper (9780761956631) • £24.99

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

11

Theories and Approaches in Counselling & Psychotherapy

CHANGE FOR THE BETTER

EXISTENTIAL THERAPIES

Personal development through
practical psychotherapy

Second Edition
Mick Cooper University of Roehampton

Fifth Edition
Elizabeth Wilde McCormick
This bestselling book has helped thousands of people find ways
of dealing with everyday emotional difficulties, and also supported
practitioners and trainee psychotherapists in their work with patients.
This Fifth Edition features up-to-date thinking and practice from
Cognitive Analytic Psychotherapy and includes new content on:
• trauma and complex trauma
• mindfulness
• relational mapping
• group work.
Further updates include a new foreword, updated references, and new
chapter summaries and conclusions.

The Second Edition of Existential
Therapies represents an important
update of this important text. Mick
Cooper respect fully examines
the differences and similarities of
the various major approaches to
existential therapy. This should be
required reading for all students and
scholars in existential psychology.
- Louis Hoffman,
Saybrook University
October 2016 • 232 pages
Cloth (9781446201282) • £75.00
Paper (9781446201299) • £26.99

CONTENTS
About Cognitive Analytic Therapy / About Mindfulness / Part 1: Change is Possible /
Why Change? What is it that Changes? How to Begin the Process of Change / Part 2:
The Building Blocks of Who We Are / Understanding Relating and Core Emotional Pain /
Problems and Dilemmas within Relationships / Part 3: Getting Off the Symptom Hook /
Traps / Dilemmas / Snags and Self-Sabotage / Part 4: The Tip of the Emotional Iceberg
/ Unbearable and Unmanageable Feelings / How Unmanageable Feelings and Beliefs
Become Symptoms / Part 5: The Emotional Roller-Coaster / Shifting Emotional States
and Trauma / Part 6: Gathering Information / Examining the Impact of Our Beginnings /
Part 7: Making the Change / Writing Our Life Story / Targeting the Procedures that Create
Problems and Deciding on Aims for Change / Maps and Diagrams / Techniques for Working
Through the Process of Change, and How to Hold on to Change / Part 8: Changing within
a Relationship / Love is Not Enough / Part 9: Resources for Students and Therapists and
for Co-Counsellors / The Theory and Practice of CAT
August 2017 • 296 pages
Cloth (9781526411716) • £85.00
Paper (9781526411723) • £29.99

ATTACHMENT FOR THERAPISTS
Science and Practice
Jeremy Holmes Exeter University and
Arietta Slade City College of New York
This is a concise, accessible introduction to the basic principles of
attachment theory, and their application to therapeutic practice. Bringing
together 70 years of theory and research, its expert authors provide a
much-needed, user-friendly guide to attachment-informed psychotherapy.
The book covers:
• the history, research base, and key figures and concepts of
attachment theory
• the key concepts of attachment theory and their implications
for practice
• neuroscience implications of attachment and its therapeutic relevance
• the parallels and differences between parent-child attachment and
the therapeutic relationship
• the application of attachment in adult individual psychotherapy across
a number of settings, also to couples and families
• the applications of attachment to working with complex disorders
• the applications of attachment in child psychotherapy.

SKILLS IN EXISTENTIAL
COUNSELLING &
PSYCHOTHERAPY
Second Edition
Emmy van Deurzen New School of
Psychotherapy and Counselling and
Martin Adams New School of
Psychotherapy and Counselling
and Regent's College

CONTENTS
The Principles and Principals of Attachment Theory and Therapy / Attachment and the
Therapeutic Relationship / Mentalising: The Key to Attachment-Informed Therapy / The
Therapeutic Dialogue: How Attachment Shapes Therapeutic Conversations, and How
These Can Be Used to Foster Security / Attachment Approaches to Complex Disorders
/ From Stasis to Movement: How Attachment Ideas Help Bring about Change / The
Improbable Profession: An Attachment-Bayesian Model of Psychodynamic Change /
Attachment and the Wider World: Couples, Families, Society / Attachment and Child
Psychotherapy / The Origins and Evolution of Attachment Theory

A clear, concise and eminently
accessible guide to existential
practice that just got better.
- Mick Cooper,
University of Roehampton

November 2017 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781473953284) • £75.00
Paper (9781473953291) • £23.99

SKILLS IN COUNSELLING & PSYCHOTHERAPY SERIES
May 2016 • 248 pages
Cloth (9781473911918) • £75.00
Paper (9781473911925) • £24.99

12

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Theories and Approaches in Counselling & Psychotherapy / Counselling and Psychology

BEHAVIOR CHANGE IN
THE HUMAN SERVICES
Behavioral and Cognitive
Principles and Applications
Sixth Edition
Martin Sundel and Sandra S Sundel
This book continues to provide a systematic
introduction and overview of behavioral and
cognitive principles and their applications
to a wide range of problems and situations encountered in the human
service professions. The authors feature a detailed and sequential
organization that encourages readers to move progressively through
material of increasing complexity and to conduct self-assessments
of their knowledge. Any student pursuing a career in the helping
professions, including social work, psychology, counseling, special
education, nursing, and psychiatry, will find this book valuable.
CONTENTS
Specifying Behavior / Positive Reinforcement / Extinction / Positive Reinforcement
Contingencies / Shaping and Response Differentiation / Stimulus Control: Discrimination
and Generalization / Conditioned Reinforcement and Chaining / Modeling and Imitation
/ Punishment / Negative Reinforcement / Respondent Conditioning / Generalization and
Maintenance of Behavior Change / Behavioral Assessment / Goal Setting, Intervention
Planning, Implementation, and Evaluation / Clinical Application of Behavioral and Cognitive
Intervention Techniques / Appendix 1: Case Examples / Appendix 2: Chapter Pretest
Questions / Appendix 3: Chapter Pretest Answers / Appendix 4: Chapter Posttest Answers
/ Appendix 5: Course Posttest Questions / Appendix 6: Course Posttest Answers /
Appendix 7: Notational Symbols and Behavioral Diagrams

MAD OR BAD? A CRITICAL
APPROACH TO
COUNSELLING AND
FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY
Edited by Andreas Vossler,
Catriona Havard, Graham Pike,
Meg-John Barker and Bianca Raabe
all at The Open University
‘Mad' is a casual term from psychiatric
discourse often used in a pejorative manner for mental health problems,
whereas ‘bad' refers to the law and values inherent to the legal and
criminal justice system. Examining the overlap between counselling
and forensic psychology, as well as their differences, this books aims to
develop a critical understanding of the themes and issues related to crime
and therapy that are highly relevant for theory and practice.
CONTENTS
Part 1: Mad or Bad? - Setting the Scene / Therapeutic Work in Forensic Settings / Historical
Overview / Media Representations / Diagnosis and Categorisation / Part 2: Mad/Bad
Identities / Race / Gender / Age / Class / Part 3: Sex and Sexuality in Mental Health and
Crime / Sexual Assault and Abuse / Sex in the Therapy Room / ‘Paraphilias’ / Sex Work
/ Part 4: Treatment / Attachment-based Approaches / CBT / Systemic Approaches /
Mindfulness / Part 5: Dichotomies in Forensic and Therapeutic Practice / Memory / Selfharm and Suicide / Contexts / Prevention
May 2017 • 400 pages
Cloth (9781473963511) • £75.00
Paper (9781473963528) • £24.99

February 2017 • 472 pages
Paper (9781483384610) • £70.00

CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY
THEORY AND PRACTICE OF
ADDICTION COUNSELING
Edited by Pamela S Lassiter and
John R Culbreth both at University
of North Carolina, Charlotte
Bringing together contemporary theories
of addiction this book helps readers
connect those theories to practice using a
common multicultural case study. Theories
covered include motivational interviewing,
moral theor y, developmental theor y,
cognitive behavioral theories, attachment theory and sociological
theory. Each chapter focuses on a single theory, describing its basic
tenets, philosophical underpinnings, key concepts, and strengths and
weaknesses. Each chapter also shows how practitioners using the theory
would respond to a common case study, giving readers the opportunity
to compare how the different theoretical approaches are applied to
client situations.
CONTENTS
From Treatment Lore to Theory Application: An Introduction to Addiction Theory and
Practice / Historical Perspectives and the Moral Model / Biological Theory-Genetics
and Brain Chemistry / Psychoanalytic Theory of Addiction / Self-Psychology Theory:
Addiction and the Wounded Self / A Developmental Approach to Addiction Theory
and Treatment / Attachment Theory / Sociological Theory / Family Systems Theory
/ Transtheoretical Model for Change / Motivational Interviewing in the Treatment of
Substance Abuse and Dependence / Harm Reduction: Meeting Clients Where They Are
/ Cognitive Behavioral Approaches to Addiction Treatment / Twelve-Step Facilitation /
Constructivist Approaches to Addiction Counseling: Feminist, Womanist, and Narrative
Theories / Behavioral Addictions / Theory and Practice of Group Work with Addictions /
Approaches to Relapse Prevention
May 2017 • 424 pages
Paper (9781506317335) • £63.00

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

Science, Practice, and Culture
Fourth Edition
International Student Edition
Andrew M Pomerantz Southern
Illinois University Edwardsville
The Four th Edition of this popular
introduction explores all the sub-fields of
clinical psychology with state-of-the-art
research and a focus on cultural diversity
and ethics.
February 2017 • 632 pages
Cloth (9781506386447) • £124.00

Accessible Content
SAGE are always striving to improve our
provision of accessible content to our visually
impaired and print disabled customers and
we are delighted to work with a wide variety of
associations towards this end.
If you are seeking accessible content please
contact us directly at accessible@sagepub.co.uk
or through one of our partners and we will be
happy to assist you.
13

Bestsellers
PERSON-CENTRED
COUNSELLING IN ACTION

COUNSELLING FOR
DEPRESSION

Fourth Edition

A Person-centred and
Experiential Approach to Practice

Dave Mearns University of Strathclyde,
Brian Thorne Norwich Centre for
Personal and Professional Development
and John McLeod University of Oslo

Edited by Pete Sanders Retired Personcentred Therapist and Andy Hill BACP
This landmark text is the first to take
a humanistic approach to counselling
depression, covering everything from
evidence-based practice to training,
supervision and research.

It is very student friendly and
should be on the reading list
for all counselling trainers and
trainees. A fantastic, beautifully
written book that has stood the
test of time.

2014 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781446272077) • £71.00
Paper (9781446272091) • £23.99

- Gael Kilduff, PCI College
COUNSELLING IN ACTION SERIES

COUNSELLING
ADOLESCENTS

2013 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781446252529) • £83.00
Paper (9781446252536) • £26.99

The Proactive Approach for
Young People

THE COMPLETE
HANDBOOK OF COACHING

Fourth Edition
Kathryn Geldard, David Geldard Retired
Counselling Psychologist and Trainer
and Rebecca Yin Foo Educational
and Developmental Psychologist

Second Edition
Edited by Elaine Cox, Tatiana Bachkirova
both at Oxford Brookes University and
David Clutterbuck Clutterbuck Associates

This definitive guide now comes with a
companion website that provides training
materials and handouts on a range of
topics and two new chapters on contemporary contexts and the use
of technology.

This fully revised edition includes additional
emphasis on cross-cultural coaching, new
chapters on health and wellness coaching,
and researching coaching.

2015 • 360 pages
Cloth (9781446276037) • £85.00
Paper (9781446276044) • £28.99

2014 • 504 pages
Cloth (9781446276150) • £100.00
Paper (9781446276167) • £31.99

ESSENTIAL RESEARCH
FINDINGS IN
COUNSELLING &
PSYCHOTHERAPY

INTEGRATIVE
COUNSELLING
SKILLS IN ACTION
Third Edition

The Facts are Friendly

Sue Culley Retired Freelance Consultant
and Tim Bond University of Bristol

Mick Cooper University of Roehampton

This edition of the bestselling book provides
step-by-step guidance for using counselling
skills in a variety of helping situations.

Provides trainees, practitioners and
re s e a rc he r s with a c o mp re he n s ive
introduction to the latest findings in the field.
This book sets out, in a jargon-free way, the
evidence for the effectiveness of therapy
and the factors associated with positive
therapeutic outcomes.

COUNSELLING IN ACTION SERIES
2011 • 224 pages
Cloth (9781848601512) • £79.00
Paper (9781848601529) • £25.99

2008 • 256 pages
Cloth (9781847870421) • £83.00
Paper (9781847870438) • £25.99

14

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

THE HANDBOOK OF
COUNSELLING CHILDREN
AND YOUNG PEOPLE

THE HANDBOOK OF
INDIVIDUAL THERAPY

Edited by Sue Pattison Newcastle
University, Maggie Robson Keele
University and Ann Beynon

Edited by Windy Dryden Goldsmiths
College, University of London and
Andrew Reeves University of
Liverpool Counselling Service

Provides critiques of theoretical
models for practice, valuable
insights into working with individual
mental health needs and ethics,
organizational considerations for best
practice and emerging developments
such as online counselling.
- Phil Goss,
University of Central Lancashire
2014 • 528 pages
Cloth (9781446252987) • £89.00
Paper (9781446252994) • £29.99

SKILLS IN COGNITIVE
BEHAVIOUR THERAPY
Second Edition
Frank Wills University of South Wales
A step-by-step guide to the core techniques
used by practitioners in achieving therapeutic
change using the cognitive behavioural
approach. This new edition drills down
into the skills required at each stage of the
therapeutic process and with the therapeutic
relationship at the core shows trainees
practically how to build and maintain a
successful working alliance with their clients.

Sixth Edition

This classic text has helped over 50,000
students understand key counselling and
psychotherapy approaches. This Sixth
Edition featuers 15 newly contributed
chapters and 8 updated chapters.
2013 • 672 pages
Cloth (9781446201367) • £100.00
Paper (9781446201374) • £33.99

DOING RESEARCH IN
COUNSELLING AND
PSYCHOTHERAPY
Third Edition
John McLeod University of Oslo
This easy to navigate, comprehensive
and crucial resource is a masterpiece –
compelling for novice and experienced
researchers alike. The insights offered
inspire confidence even in the most
apprehensive researcher.
- Marcella Finnerty,
Institute of Integrative Counselling
and Psychotherapy
2014 • 288 pages
Cloth (9781446201381) • £79.00
Paper (9781446201398) • £26.99

SKILLS IN COUNSELLING & PSYCHOTHERAPY SERIES
2014 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781446274835) • £79.00
Paper (9781446274842) • £26.99

SKILLS IN GESTALT
COUNSELLING &
PSYCHOTHERAPY
Third Edition
Phil Joyce Metanoia Institute
and Charlotte Sills Metanoia
Institute and Ashridge College
Focusing on skills that arise out of Gestalt
theory, as well as those invoked by the
therapeutic relationship, this new edition
guides the reader through a range of practice
issues which might arise during the therapeutic process; from setting
up the therapeutic session and creating a working alliance to adopting
a research approach and managing difficult encounters.
SKILLS IN COUNSELLING & PSYCHOTHERAPY SERIES

THEORY AND PRACTICE
OF COUNSELLING AND
PSYCHOTHERAPY
Sixth Edition
Richard Nelson-Jones Fellow of
the British Psychological Society
and of the British Association for
Counselling and Psychotherapy
The new edition retains the original clarity
of writing and refreshing experience-near
qualities which made it stand out from its
competitors, and has been updated in
light of new research findings in relation to problems of living
in an information-age.
- Jim McLennan, LaTrobe University
2014 • 528 pages
Cloth (9781446295557) • £95.00
Paper (9781446295564) • £33.99

2014 • 320 pages
Cloth (9781446275863) • £83.00
Paper (9781446275870) • £25.99

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

15

Personal and Professional Development

BOUNDARIES, POWER AND
ETHICAL
RESPONSIBILITY IN
COUNSELLING AND
PSYCHOTHERAPY

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE
IN COUNSELLING AND
PSYCHOTHERAPY

Kirsten Amis

Developing and maintaining a secure
framework for professional practice is a core
part of any counselling and psychotherapy
training, as all therapists need to understand
the key values, ethics and laws that underpin the profession today. But
what does being a member of a 'profession’ actually mean, and what
does being a ‘professional’ actually involve? Structured around the BACP
Core Curriculum, and with the help of exercises, case studies and tips
for further reading this book covers everything from the requirements
of the BACP Ethical Framework to broader perspectives on good
professional practice.

Ethics and the Law
Peter Jenkins

The boundaries of the therapeutic relationship
are a crucial part of effective therapy. But
understanding them, and the effects of power and responsibility, can
be intimidating to trainee or newly-qualified therapists. This book will
take them step by step through everything they need to know to work
ethically and safeguard the wellbeing of both themselves and their clients.
It tackles:
• contracting and the importance of negotiating and clarifying
boundaries with clients
• the implications and limits of maintaining confidentiality
• keeping clear sexual boundaries, and how to work around issues
safely and appropriately
• what happens when circumstances change, and everyday or serious
disruptions that occur to therapy
• the nature of the therapist’s power, and how to employ it responsibly
to a client’s benefit.
Packed with case studies, ethical dilemmas and points for reflection and
discussion, this is an essential read for trainee practitioners and qualified
therapists looking to ensure safe and ethical practice.
CONTENTS
What are Boundaries? / Defining Ethics, Power and Responsibility / Setting Out Together:
Contracting / Holding Confidentiality / Navigating Dual Relationships / Keeping Clear and
Safe Sexual Boundaries / Saying Goodbye: Therapeutic and Ethical Endings / Repairing
Ruptures and Attending to Difficulties / Client-led Ruptures / Boundaries and Good
Practice in Action

It includes:
• practising as a therapist in different roles and organisational contexts
• working with key issues, including difference, vulnerable clients and risk
• understanding the law and relevant legal frameworks for practice
• working ethically, including contrasting models and approaches
to ethics.
CONTENTS
Becoming a Member of a New Profession / Working in Different Organisational Contexts as
a Counsellor or Psychotherapist / Working with Key Client Issues in Therapeutic Practice
/ Working with Key Professional Issues in Therapeutic Practice / Understanding the Legal
Context of Professional Practice / Working Ethically as a Counsellor and Psychotherapist
/ Surviving and Thriving as a Counsellor or Psychotherapist / Developing New Roles in
Counselling and Psychotherapy
March 2017 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781446296639) • £70.00
Paper (9781446296646) • £24.99

ESSENTIAL ISSUES IN COUNSELLING AND PSYCHOTHERAPY ANDREW REEVES
May 2017 • 184 pages
Cloth (9781446296653) • £65.00
Paper (9781446296660) • £22.99

Flexible Solutions to Suit Your
Teaching Needs

ETHICAL PRACTICE IN THE
HUMAN SERVICES

SAGE offers numerous, flexible print and ebook
solutions customised to your teaching needs:

From Knowing to Being
Richard D Parsons and Karen L
Dickinson both at West Chester
University of Pennsylvania
This book moves beyond addressing ethical
issues and principles to helping readers
actually practice ethical behavior through
awareness of their personal morals, values,
and choices. It addresses ethical issues and principles in social work,
counseling, psychology, and marriage and family therapy.
January 2017 • 416 pages
Paper (9781506332918) • £67.00

16

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

• electronic and print bundles can be created
for most titles
• institutional solutions include ebooks for sale
to faculty, or site licences
• etextbooks may be available to libraries on
a case-by-case basis
Contact your SAGE sales representative or
ben.dorning@sagepub.co.uk for more information.

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Reference

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF
COACHING
Edited by Tatiana Bachkirova Oxford
Brookes University, Gordon Spence Sydney
Business School and David Drake Centre
for Narrative Coaching and Leadership
This handbook is an illuminating and
accessible reference to a sophisticated
apprehension of the fast growing
discipline of coaching. Engaging their
audience into the current and emerging
debates of coaching, authors not only brilliantly establish the
systemic and multidisciplinary nature of the field, but also
expand our horizons to under-discussed, but vital, approaches
and dimensions of coaching. This compelling invitation
to constructively and critically embrace the complexities,
specificities and potentialities of this profession definitely
advances our knowledge, perspectives and practice in a
groundbreaking way.
- Pauline Fatien Diochon, Pontificia Universidad
Javeriana, Colombia
•
•
•
•
•
•

Part I: Positioning Coaching as a Discipline
Part II: Coaching as a Process
Part III: Common Issues in Coaching
Part IV: Coaching in Contexts
Part V: Researching Coaching
Part VI: Development of Coaches

THE SAGE HANDBOOK
OF MENTORING
Edited by David A Clutterbuck Clutterbuck
Associates, Frances K Kochan Auburn
University, Laura Lunsford University of
North Carolina Wilmington, Nora Dominguez
University of New Mexico and
Julie Haddock-Millar Middlesex University
The SAGE Handbook of Mentoring provides
a scholarly, comprehensive and critical
overview of mentoring theory, research and
practice across the world. A team of internationally renowned and
emerging contributors map out the key historical and contemporary
research, before considering modern case study examples and future
directions for the field.
The chapters are organised into four parts:
•
•
•
•

November 2016 • 794 pages
Cloth (9781473916531) • £120.00

Part I: The Landscape of Mentoring
Part II: The Practice of Mentoring
Part III: The Context of Mentoring
Part IV: Case Studies of Mentoring Around the Globe

February 2017 • 688 pages
Cloth (9781412962537) • £120.00

SAGE Knowledge is the ultimate social sciences digital library for students,
researchers, and faculty. Hosting nearly 5,000 titles, it includes an expansive
range of SAGE eBook and eReference content, including scholarly monographs,
reference works, handbooks, series, professional development titles, as well
as business cases studies, and streaming video.
The platform allows researchers to cross-search and seamlessly access a wide
breadth of must-have SAGE book and reference content from one source.

Key Features and Benefits
• A unified platform connecting related SAGE
Video and SAGE Business Cases content
• New browse options as well as product
specific search
• Visually enhanced display for all mobile
phones and tablets

•
•
•
•

Chapter print and PDF download
Multiple citation options
MARC Records and COUNTER reports
Unlimited simultaneous usage of content

We offer a wide variety of content to fit your budget and research needs across the following collections:

•
•
•
•
•

Business & Management
Counseling & Psychotherapy
Criminology & Criminal Justice
Education
Geography, Earth and Environmental Science

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

•
•
•
•
•

Health & Social Care
Media, Communication & Cultural Studies
Politics & International Relations
Psychology
Sociology

sk.sagepub.com
17

Research
Methods

With over 2,000 books and journals in research
methods, across qualitative, quantitative and
mixed methods, you are sure to find what you
need to support your research

DOING RESEARCH IN THE
REAL WORLD

AN ADVENTURE
IN STATISTICS

Fourth Edition

The Reality Enigma

David E Gray University of Greenwich, UK

Andy Field University of Sussex

November 2017 • 752 pages
Cloth (9781473947269) • £110.00
Paper (9781473947276) • £35.99

May 2016 • 768 pages
Cloth (9781446210444) • £90.00
Paper (9781446210451) • £32.99

INTRODUCTION TO
SOCIAL RESEARCH

HOW TO DO YOUR
RESEARCH PROJECT

Quantitative and
Qualitative Approaches

A Guide for Students in Education
and Applied Social Sciences

Third Edition

Third Edition
Gary Thomas University of Birmingham

Keith F Punch University
of Western Australia

May 2017 • 360 pages
Cloth (9781473948860) • £70.00
Paper (9781473948877) • £23.99

January 2014 • 408 pages
Cloth (9781446240922) • £93.00
Paper (9781446240939) • £29.99

THE ESSENTIAL GUIDE TO
DOING YOUR RESEARCH
PROJECT

RESEARCH
METHODOLOGY
A Step-by-Step Guide
for Beginners

Third Edition
Zina O'Leary The Australia and New
Zealand School of Government

Fourth Edition
Ranjit Kumar University of
Western Australia
January 2014 • 432 pages
Cloth (9781446269961) • £93.00
Paper (9781446269978) • £31.99

March 2017 • 416 pages
Cloth (9781473952072) • £24.99
Paper (9781473952089) • £75.00

18

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

DISCOVERING STATISTICS
USING IBM SPSS
STATISTICS

COMMUNICATING
YOUR RESEARCH WITH
SOCIAL MEDIA

Fourth Edition

A Practical Guide to Using Blogs,
Podcasts, Data Visualisations
and Video

Andy Field University of Sussex
February 2013 • 952 pages
Cloth (9781446249178) • £122.00
Paper (9781446249185) • £44.99

Edited by Amy Mollett, Cheryl Brumley,
Chris Gilson and Sierra Williams
all at London School of Economics, UK
April 2017 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781412962216) • £75.00
Paper (9781412962223) • £26.99

DISCOVERING STATISTICS
USING R
Andy Field University of Sussex
Jeremy Miles RAND Corporation
Zoë Field University of Sussex

DOING QUALITATIVE
RESEARCH
Fifth Edition
David Silverman Visiting Professor
in the Business School, University of
Technology, Sydney

March 2012 • 992 pages
Cloth (9781446200452) • £125.00
Paper (9781446200469) • £52.00

October 2017 • 488 pages
Cloth (9781473966987) • £90.00
Paper (9781473966994) • £32.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO
SECONDARY DATA
ANALYSIS WITH IBM SPSS
STATISTICS
John MacInnes University of Edinburgh, UK

INTERPRETING
QUALITATIVE DATA
Fifth Edition
David Silverman Visiting Professor
in the Business School, University
of Technology, Sydney

December 2016 • 336 pages
Cloth (9781446285763) • £85.00
Paper (9781446285770) • £28.99
February 2015 • 520 pages
Cloth (9781446295427) • £89.00
Paper (9781446295434) • £29.99

STATISTICS WITH R
A Beginner's Guide
Robert Stinerock Universidade
Nova de Lisboa, Portugal

CONSTRUCTING
GROUNDED THEORY
Second Edition
Kathy Charmaz Sonoma State
University, USA

November 2017 • 504 pages
Cloth (9781473924895) • £100.00
Paper (9781473924901) • £34.99

March 2014 • 416 pages
Cloth (9780857029133) • £89.00
Paper (9780857029140) • £29.99

For any questions about any of our Research Methods books, please
contact your local sales representative at sagepub.co.uk/findmyrep
Available as inspection copy for lecturers

19

Index
A

Abrams Sexuality and Its Disorders ....................................................................................................... 3
Amis Boundaries, Power and Ethical Responsibility in Counselling and Psychotherapy .............. 16

B

Bachkirova, Spence & Drake The SAGE Handbook of Coaching .................................................. 17
Ballantine Dykes, Postings, Kopp & Crouch Counselling Skills and Studies, Second Edition ... 6
Barkham, Guthrie, Hardy & Margison Pyschodynamic-Interpersonal Therapy...........................11
Bond & Culley Counselling Skills in Action, Fourth Edition ................................................................. 5
Bond Standards and Ethics for Counselling in Action, Fourth Edition ................................................ 3
Bor & Watts The Trainee Handbook, Fourth Edition............................................................................. 2

C

Clutterbuck, Kochan, Lunsford, Dominguez & Haddock-Millar
The SAGE Handbook of Mentoring ....................................................................................................... 17
Cooper Existential Therapies, Second Edition .................................................................................... 12
Cooper Essential Research Findings in Counsselling & Psychotherapy .......................................... 14
Cox, Bachkirova & Clutterbuck The Complete Handbook of Coaching, Second Edition...............14
Culley & Bond Integrative Counselling Skills in Action, Third Edition ............................................... 14

D

Deurzen & Adams Skills in Existential Counselling & Psychotherapy, Second Edition ................. 12
Douglas, Woolfe, Strawbridge, Kasket & Galbraith The Handbook of Counselling
Psychology, Fourth Edition ....................................................................................................................... 2
Dryden & Reeves The Handbook of Individual Therapy, Sixth Edition ............................................ 15

F

Feltham, Hanley & Winter The SAGE Handbook of Counselling and Psychotherapy, Fourth
Edition.......................................................................................................................................................... 2

G

Geldard, Geldard & Foo Counselling Children, Fifth Edition .............................................................. 8
Geldard, Geldard & Foo Counselling Adolescents, Fourth Edition ................................................. 14
Gray, Garvey & Lane A Critical Introduction to Coaching & Mentoring ............................................. 5

H

Hamlet School Counseling Practicum and Internship.......................................................................... 8
Hilado & Lundy Models for Practice with Immigrants and Refugees................................................. 8
Holmes & Slade Attachment for Therapists ........................................................................................ 12
Howard Skills in Psychodynamic Counselling & Psychotherapy, Second Edition ...........................11

I

Iordanou, Hawley & Iordanou Values and Ethics in Coaching .......................................................... 5

J

Jacobs Psychodynamic Counselling in Action, Fifth Edition ..............................................................11
Jenkins Professional Practice in Counselling and Psychotherapy ................................................... 16
Joyce & Sills Skills in Gestalt Counselling & Psychotherapy, Third Edition ..................................... 15

K

Kennerley, Kirk & Westbrook An Introduction to Cognitive Behaviour Therapy, Third Edition ................9
Kingdon, Maguire, Stalmeisters & Townend CBT Values and Ethics .......................................... 10
Kirkbride Counselling Young People ..................................................................................................... 7

L

Lassiter & Culbreth Theory and Practice of Addiction Counseling ................................................. 13

M

McLeod Doing Research in Counselling and Psychotherapy, Third Edition .................................... 15
Mearns & Cooper Working at Relational Depth in Counselling and Psychotherapy,
Second Edition ......................................................................................................................................... 10
Mearns, Thorne & McLeod Person-Centred Counselling in Action, Fourth Edition ..................... 14
Midgley, Hayes & Cooper Essential Research Findings in Child and Adolescent
Counselling and Psychotherapy............................................................................................................... 7
Miller-Perrin, Perrin & Renzetti Violence and Maltreatment in Intimate Relationships ................. 8

N

Nelson-Jones Basic Counselling Skills, Fourth Edition....................................................................... 5
Nelson-Jones Theory and Practice of Counselling and Therapy, Sixth Edition ............................. 15
Nieuwerburgh An Introduction to Coaching Skills, Second Edition .................................................. 4
Nieuwerburgh Coaching in Professional Contexts .............................................................................. 4

P

Palmer The Beginner's Guide to Counselling and Psychotherapy, Second Edition ......................... 3
Parsons & Dickinson Ethical Practice in the Human Services......................................................... 16
Pattison, Robson & Beynon The Handbook of Counselling Children and Young People............ 15
Pomerantz Clinical Psychology, Fourth Edition .................................................................................. 13

S

Sanders & Hill Counselling for Depression ......................................................................................... 14
Simmons & Griffiths CBT for Beginners, Third Edition ..................................................................... 10
Sundel & Sundel Behavior Change in the Human Services, Sixth Edition ...................................... 13

T

Tolan & Cameron Skills in Person-Centred Counselling & Psychotherapy, Third Edition ............. 10
Trower, Jones & Dryden Cognitive Behavioural Counselling in Action, Third Edition..................... 6

V

Vossler, Havard, Pike, Barker & Raabe Mad or Bad? A Critical Approach
to Counselling and Forensic Psychology .............................................................................................. 13

W

Westergaard An Introduction to Helping Skills ..................................................................................... 6
Wilde McCormick Change for the Better, Fifth Edition ..................................................................... 12
Wills Skills in Cognitive Behaviour Therapy, Second Edition ............................................................. 15

How to Order...
SAGE books are available from all good bookshops. You can also
order direct from SAGE. If the books you have ordered are in stock,
we will send them to you immediately. If a book is not in stock, we
will record your order and supply it as soon as it becomes available.

DISCOUNTS
Discounts are available for bulk purchases. To arrange,
please contact Adam Birchall, Head of Channel Sales
adam.birchall@sagepub.co.uk.

FROM A LOCAL AUTHORITY OR SCHOOL?
Fax or post your order on headed paper to the address
provided above, along with your purchase order number
PAYMENT METHODS
Your order must be prepaid, and we accept payment by cheque
(in sterling) payable to SAGE Publications Ltd. Credit/Debit Card
(Mastercard, American Express, VISA, Maestro, Delta) or payment
by International Giro, to account no 548 0353. Introductory offers
valid until end of month of publication.
Credit cards will be charged at time of shipment. Please note that all prices are
correct at time of printing and may be subject to change without notice.

20

Getting in touch
You can find contact details for your local SAGE representative at:
sagepub.co.uk/sales-information
Call to order direct, quoting your credit/debit card
number and the reference number on the reverse
of the catalogue
Customer Services:
+44 (0)20 7324 8703
For general enquiries call:
+44(0)20 7324 8500
Or fax your order to:
Customer Services:
+44 (0)20 7324 8700
Or Order POST-FREE online at
sagepublishing.com
Delivery is free for all online book orders by
individuals in the UK.
For shipping charges outside the UK visit
sagepub.co.uk/shipping

Video
killed the

PowerPoint

®

star

To get started, go to
sk.sagepub.com/video

PowerPoint is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries

Request one of our
new catalogues online at
sagepublishing.com
or phone us on
+44 (0)20 7324 8500

Cover Image: © Getty / CSA-Printstock

SAGE • Counselling & Psychotherapy • 2017

